
T E A  |  C O F F E E
B Y  T H E  L O U N G E  H O T E L  &  B A R

£2.60

L O U N G E  F R A P P U C C I N O S

M A T C H A

BLUEBERRY

RASPBERRY & COCONUT

SERVED HOT OR ICED 

STRAWBERRY

S Y R U P S M I L K
ADD OPTIONAL FLAVOUR TO ANY HOT OT ICED COFFEE

VANILLA
CARAMEL

HAZELNUT
GINGERBREAD

PISTACHIO
WHITE CHOCOLATE

ALTERNATIVE MILK AVAILABLE 

SOYA
OAT

FINELY GROUND JAPANESE GREEN TEA POWDER WITH A SMOOTH, EARTHY FLAVOUR AND
NATURAL CAFFEINE BOOST 

DOUBLE ESPRESSO
AMERICANO
CAPPUCCINO
FLAT WHITE
LATTE
MOCHA

ESPRESSO

C O F F E E

EXTRA SHOT 

EARL GREY
GREEN TEA
RED BERRY TEA
CAMOMILE 
PEPPERMINT

LAKELAND TEA

T E A

CARAMEL HOT CHOCOLATE
BISCOFF HOT CHOCOLATE
ADD MINI MARSHMALLOWS & WHIPPED CREAM

LOUNGE HOT CHOCOLATE 

H O T  C H O C O L A T E

SERVED AS A DOUBLE SHOT, BLENDED WITH ICE & A FLAVOUR OF YOUR CHOICE, TOPPED
WITH WHIPPED CREAM

RASPBERRY & WHITE CHOCOLATE 

SALTED CARAMEL

CHOCOLATE

WHITE CHOCOLATE

£2.95
£3.50
£3.75
£3.75
£4.00

+ £1.95

£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95

£3.95
£4.25
£4.25

+ £80p

£4.95

ORIGINAL £3.95
£4.50
£4.25
£4.25
£4.25

+ 70P + 70P



S O F T  D R I N K S
B Y  T H E  L O U N G E  H O T E L  &  B A R

M I L K S H A K E S  

Creamy chocolate shake with toasted
marshmallow & biscuit crumble,

topped with whipped cream 

BISCOFF & WHITE CHOCOLATE

A smooth chocolate & hazelnut shake,
topped with chunks of kinder bueno &

whipped cream

KINDER BUENO
A rich chocolate shake blended with
pistachio & crunchy kunafa, topped

with whipped cream

STRAWBERRIES & CREAM

Coca Cola
Diet Coke/Coke Zero
Lemonade

£3.55
£3.55

Appletiser
J20 
Cawston Carton

£3.00

Folkingtons Elderflower Presse£3.55
Folkingtons Pink Lemonade
Folkingtons Ginger Beer

Still Water
Sparkling Water
Fruit Juices

£2.80
£2.55

£3.55

£3.55
£3.55

£3.00

£2.80
£2.00

M O C K T A I L S
LOUNGE JUICE

CHERRY & POMEGRANATE SPRITZ

£5.50 £5.95
A refreshing frozen blend of tropical

flavours  

SOLERO COOLER

£5.75
Crisp apple and sweet raspberry, muddled
with fresh mint & lime, topped with soda

APPLE & RASPBERRY MOJITO

A classic mix of fruit juices, topped
with grenadine

A velvety white chocolate shake with
caramelised Biscoff, topped with

whipped cream

S’MORES

A lush strawberry shake, blended with
sweet cream & topped with whipped

cream 

DUBAI CHOCOLATE

CLASSICS
VANILLA | CHOCOLATE | BANANA

L O U N G E  L I F E S T Y L E  S M O O T H I E S

GOLDEN GLOW 
A tropical blend of mango & pineapple

with creamy yoghurt, warming turmeric &
fresh ginger for a bright nourishing boost

BERRY BOOST
A vibrant blend of mixed berries, banana,
chia seeds & super berry powder for an

energising pick-me-up

PEANUT BUTTER BLEND
A hearty mix of peanut butter, banana,

oats, chia seeds & a touch of honey for a
protein packed treat

MATCHA CLOUD
A bold green blend of matcha & avocado

with banana & a touch of vanilla &
honey, great for recharging 

£5.50
A vibrant blend of cherry &

pomegranate, topped with soda

£5.25

£6.95

£6.95£6.95 £6.95

£6.95

£5.95

£5.95

£6.50

£6.50



W I N E S  |  B E E R S
B Y  T H E  L O U N G E  H O T E L  &  B A R

Muddy Boots Chardonnay | Australia
Montevento Pinot Grigio | Italy
South Island, Sauvignon Blanc |New Zealand 
Penny Lane, Sauvignon Blanc | New Zealand
Trittenheimer Riesling Kabinett Trocken | Germany
Pouilly-Fuisse Maison Auvigue | France

Montevento, Pinot Grigio Rose | Italy
Flowerhead, White Zinfandel | USA

Brisa de Verano, Light Rose| Chile

Cantina del Garda Blanc de Blancs Spumante | Italy
Via Enrico Prosecco 200ml | Italy

Guy De Chassey Grand Brut | France

Cantina del Garda Prosecco | Italy

Cruzcampo | 4.4%
Amstel | 4.1%

Birra Moretti Sale Di Mare | 4.8%
£5.85
£5.75

£5.95
Guinness | 4.2%
Theakston Best Bitter | 3.8%
Inches Cider | 4.5%

£5.75
£5.25
£5.50

Peroni Gluten Free | 5.1%
Budweiser | 5%
Corona | 4.6%
Desperado | 5.9% 

Old Mout Cider | 4% £5.75

Beavertown Neck Oil | 4.3% £6.25
Beavertown Cosmic Drop  | 4.0% £6.25
*Heineken | 0% £4.75

TIRRILS Ullswater Blonde | 3.8%
TIRRILS Old Faithful | 4.0%

£4.95Rekordalig Cider 

£6.25
£6.25

£4.95
£4.95
£4.95
£4.95

Afrikan Ridge Chenin Blanc | South Africa

Cantina del Garda Prosecco Rose| Italy

Sancerre Domaine de la Grande Maison Chaumeau - Balland | France

W H I T E  W I N E

R E D  W I N E

R O S E  W I N E

S P A R K L I N G

D R A F T B O T T L E D

Amoranza Tempranillo | Spain

El Campesino Cabernet Sauvignon | Chile
Muddy Boots Shiraz | Australia

La Bonita Reserve Malbec | Argentina
Atlos De Baroja Rioja | Spain
Torre dei Vescovi Pinot Nero | Italy

Afrikan Ridge Merlot | South Africa

Lucale Primitivo Appassimento | Italy
Malbec Marchiori & Barraud | Argentina

£5.85£5.10

250 BOTTLE125 175

£22.95
£6.35£5.20 £22.95

£6.45£5.30
£22.95£6.35£5.20
£23.95
£23.95
£25.95
£26.95
£27.95
£38.95

£7.60
£7.85
£7.85
£7.95

£5.85£5.10

250 BOTTLE125 175

£21.95
£6.45£5.30 £22.95
£6.35£5.20 £22.95

£7.60
£7.95
£7.85

£5.85£5.10

250 BOTTLE125 175

£21.95
£6.35£5.20
£6.45£5.30 £23.95
£6.45£5.30 £23.95

£27.50
£29.50
£42.95
£39.95

£7.60
£7.85
£7.95
£7.95

£22.95

125 BOTTLE

£6.95
£25.95
£26.95
£26.95
£49.95

£5.75

£5.95

PINEAPPLE & RASPBERRY | BERRIES & CHERRIES |  KIWI & LIME

£5.95

£5.30 £6.45 £7.95



C O C K T A I L S
B Y  T H E  L O U N G E  H O T E L  &  B A R

M A R T I N I S

Rich dark espresso shaken with vodka,
coffee liqueur & baileys for a creamy kick

ESPRESSO MARTINI

£8.95

Silky vanilla vodka with bold
passionfruit & a light prosecco lift

PORNSTAR MARTINI

£8.95

Sweet & fruity blends vodka, raspberry
& pineapple for a classic chic sip

FRENCH MARTINI

£8.95

LEMON MERINGUE

Smooth amaretto balanced with fresh
lemon for a sweet sharp finish

AMARETTO PACHA
Juicy blackberry & crisp apple balanced

with a fresh sour finish

BLACKBERRY & APPLE

Fresh mint, zesty lime & white rum,
light & refreshing

CLASSIC

Fresh mint & lime with rich blackberry
Chambord, topped with sparkling fizz

MILLIONAIRE

£8.95

Tropical passion meets crisp pear in a
minty, zesty mojito twist

PASSION & PEAR

£8.95

Red berry sweet, bubbly, crisp &
summer ready

Elderflower, mint & sparkling fizz for a
light, refreshing spritz

HUGO

S O U R S  

M O J I T O S D A Q U I R I S

Delicate elderflower & ripe strawberry,
lifted with mint & citrus

STRAWBERRY & ELDERFLOWER APEROL 
Vibrant orange bittersweet with a crisp

effortless classic finish

AMARETTO
Sweet, nutty amaretto with sparkling

fizz for a refreshing lift

£8.95

RED BERRY

CHERRY

Smooth, frozen & bursting with sweet
strawberry & a zing of lime

STRAWBERRY

S P R I T Z

Juicy cherries & white rum blended
cold crispy & vibrant

£9.75

A frozen juicy peach & raspberry
blend with a hint of citrus

PEACH MELBA £9.75

TROPICAL

Smooth vanilla, warm almond
amaretto & pure sweet nostalgia

BATTENBURG

£10.95

Sharp lemon, smooth sweetness & a
light creamy finish

£10.95

C A N D Y  C L O U D S  &  
S M O K Y  S W I R L S

£10.50

PARMA VIOLET MARTINI
A delicate martini infused with sweet,

floral notes of Parma violet

GIN & JAMTOFFEE POPCORN MARTINI
Velvety, sweet & indulgent with rich

toffee notes & a buttery popcorn finish
Gin shaken with fruit jam & fresh citrus-
sweet, tangy and beautifully balanced

CARAMEL OLD FASHIONED
Bourbon with rich caramel & smoky

bitters, warming & subtly sweet

£10.50 £10.95 £10.50

£8.95

Succulent pineapple & tangy passion
fruit with a sweet-tart sugar kick

L O U N G E  C L A S S I C S

Gin, lemon & blackberry with a splash
of creme de mure for a bright, berry

finish

GIN BRAMBLE
Smooth rhubarb & warming ginger

flavours topped with ginger beer, fresh
bright & lightly spiced 

RHUBARB & GINGER£8.95 £9.25
Passion fruit & coconut flavours

topped with a mini bottle of prosecco,
bright and sparkling

PASSION & MALIBU

M A R G A R I T A SS H A R E R S S H O T S

Captivating cocktails infused with flavoured bubbles, aromatic smoke, and candy-like clouds — 
designed to delight the senses before the first sip

Crisp, citrusy & perfectly balanced
CLASSIC

£9.25SPICY

Juicy strawberry softened with coconut & lime

STRAWBERRY & COCONUT
Hot, old tequila with a slow chilli fire burn 

£9.25

£8.95

*Contains Egg White

BABY GUINNESS
TEQUILA ROSE 

PEAR DROP
STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE

SPRITZ SHARERS
HUGO | RED BERRY | APEROL | AMARETTO

SOURS BOARD

MARGARITA BOARD

£3.95

£19.95

£19.95

£19.95

£8.95

£8.95

Light rum blended with tropical fruit &
fresh lime for a refreshing classic

£9.75

£9.75

£8.95

£8.95

£8.95

£9.50

£9.50

£9.50

* * *

* * *

*


