

# TEA | COFFEE

BY THE LOUNGE HOTEL & BAR

## COFFEE

ESPRESSO	£2.60
DOUBLE ESPRESSO	£2.95
AMERICANO	£3.50
CAPPUCCINO	£3.75
FLAT WHITE	£3.75
LATTE	£3.75
MOCHA	£4.00
EXTRA SHOT	+ £1.95

## TEA

LAKELAND TEA	£2.95
EARL GREY	£2.95
GREEN TEA	£2.95
RED BERRY TEA	£2.95
CAMOMILE	£2.95
PEPPERMINT	£2.95

## HOT CHOCOLATE

LOUNGE HOT CHOCOLATE	£3.95
CARAMEL HOT CHOCOLATE	£4.25
BISCOFF HOT CHOCOLATE	£4.25
ADD MINI MARSHMALLOWS & WHIPPED CREAM	+ £80p

## LOUNGE FRAPPUCCINOS

£4.95

*SERVED AS A DOUBLE SHOT, BLENDED WITH ICE & A FLAVOUR OF YOUR CHOICE, TOPPED WITH WHIPPED CREAM*

RASPBERRY & WHITE CHOCOLATE

SALTED CARAMEL

CHOCOLATE

## MATCHA

*SERVED HOT OR ICED*

*FINELY GROUND JAPANESE GREEN TEA POWDER WITH A SMOOTH, EARTHY FLAVOUR AND NATURAL CAFFEINE BOOST*

ORIGINAL	£3.95
RASPBERRY & COCONUT	£4.50
WHITE CHOCOLATE	£4.25
STRAWBERRY	£4.25
BLUEBERRY	£4.25

## SYRUPS + 70P

*ADD OPTIONAL FLAVOUR TO ANY HOT OT ICED COFFEE*

VANILLA  
CARAMEL  
HAZELNUT  
GINGERBREAD  
PISTACHIO  
WHITE CHOCOLATE

## MILK + 70P

*ALTERNATIVE MILK AVAILABLE*

SOYA  
OAT

# SOFT DRINKS

BY THE LOUNGE HOTEL & BAR

Coca Cola	£3.55	Appletiser	£3.00
Diet Coke/Coke Zero	£3.55	J20	£3.00
Lemonade	£3.55	Cawston Carton	£2.00
Folkingtons Elderflower Presse	£3.55	Still Water	£2.80
Folkingtons Pink Lemonade	£3.55	Sparkling Water	£2.80
Folkingtons Ginger Beer	£3.55	Fruit Juices	£2.55

## MOCKTAILS

<b>LOUNGE JUICE</b> £5.50 <i>A classic mix of fruit juices, topped with grenadine</i>	<b>SOLERO COOLER</b> £5.95 <i>A refreshing frozen blend of tropical flavours</i>
<b>CHERRY &amp; POMEGRANATE SPRITZ</b> £5.50 <i>A vibrant blend of cherry &amp; pomegranate, topped with soda</i>	<b>APPLE &amp; RASPBERRY MOJITO</b> £5.75 <i>Crisp apple and sweet raspberry, muddled with fresh mint &amp; lime, topped with soda</i>

## MILKSHAKES

CLASSICS £5.25

VANILLA | CHOCOLATE | BANANA

<b>S'MORES</b> £6.95 <i>Creamy chocolate shake with toasted marshmallow &amp; biscuit crumble, topped with whipped cream</i>	<b>KINDER BUENO</b> £6.95 <i>A smooth chocolate &amp; hazelnut shake, topped with chunks of kinder bueno &amp; whipped cream</i>	<b>DUBAI CHOCOLATE</b> £6.95 <i>A rich chocolate shake blended with pistachio &amp; crunchy kunafa, topped with whipped cream</i>
<b>BISCOFF &amp; WHITE CHOCOLATE</b> £6.95 <i>A velvety white chocolate shake with caramelised Biscoff, topped with whipped cream</i>	<b>STRAWBERRIES &amp; CREAM</b> £6.95 <i>A lush strawberry shake, blended with sweet cream &amp; topped with whipped cream</i>	

## LOUNGE LIFESTYLE SMOOTHIES

<b>GOLDEN GLOW</b> £5.95 <i>A tropical blend of mango &amp; pineapple with creamy yoghurt, warming turmeric &amp; fresh ginger for a bright nourishing boost</i>	<b>PEANUT BUTTER BLEND</b> £6.50 <i>A hearty mix of peanut butter, banana, oats, chia seeds &amp; a touch of honey for a protein packed treat</i>
<b>BERRY BOOST</b> £5.95 <i>A vibrant blend of mixed berries, banana, chia seeds &amp; super berry powder for an energising pick-me-up</i>	<b>MATCHA CLOUD</b> £6.50 <i>A bold green blend of matcha &amp; avocado with banana &amp; a touch of vanilla &amp; honey, great for recharging</i>

# WINES | BEERS

BY THE LOUNGE HOTEL & BAR

## WHITE WINE

	125	175	250	BOTTLE
Afrikan Ridge Chenin Blanc   South Africa	£5.10	£5.85	£7.60	£21.95
Muddy Boots Chardonnay   Australia	£5.20	£6.35	£7.85	£22.95
Montevento Pinot Grigio   Italy	£5.30	£6.45	£7.95	£23.95
South Island, Sauvignon Blanc   New Zealand	£5.30	£6.45	£7.95	£23.95
Penny Lane, Sauvignon Blanc   New Zealand				£27.50
Trittenheimer Riesling Kabinett Trocken   Germany				£29.50
Pouilly-Fuisse Maison Auvigüe   France				£42.95
Sancerre Domaine de la Grande Maison Chaumeau - Balland   France				£39.95

## RED WINE

	125	175	250	BOTTLE
Afrikan Ridge Merlot   South Africa	£5.10	£5.85	£7.60	£22.95
Amoranza Tempranillo   Spain	£5.20	£6.35	£7.85	£22.95
Muddy Boots Shiraz   Australia	£5.20	£6.35	£7.85	£22.95
El Campesino Cabernet Sauvignon   Chile	£5.30	£6.45	£7.95	£23.95
La Bonita Reserve Malbec   Argentina	£5.30	£6.45	£7.95	£23.95
Atlos De Baroja Rioja   Spain				£25.95
Torre dei Vescovi Pinot Nero   Italy				£26.95
Lucale Primitivo Appassimento   Italy				£27.95
Malbec Marchiori & Barraud   Argentina				£38.95

## ROSE WINE

	125	175	250	BOTTLE
Brisa de Verano, Light Rose   Chile	£5.10	£5.85	£7.60	£21.95
Montevento, Pinot Grigio Rose   Italy	£5.30	£6.45	£7.95	£22.95
Flowerhead, White Zinfandel   USA	£5.20	£6.35	£7.85	£22.95

## SPARKLING

	125	BOTTLE
Via Enrico Prosecco 200ml   Italy		£6.95
Cantina del Garda Blanc de Blancs Spumante   Italy	£5.75	£25.95
Cantina del Garda Prosecco   Italy	£5.95	£26.95
Cantina del Garda Prosecco Rose   Italy	£5.95	£26.95
Guy De Chassey Grand Brut   France		£49.95

## DRAFT

Amstel   4.1%	£5.75
Cruzcampo   4.4%	£5.85
Birra Moretti Sale Di Mare   4.8%	£5.95
Guinness   4.2%	£5.75
Theakston Best Bitter   3.8%	£5.25
Inches Cider   4.5%	£5.50
Old Mout Cider   4%	£5.75
<small>PINEAPPLE &amp; RASPBERRY   BERRIES &amp; CHERRIES   KIWI &amp; LIME</small>	
Beavertown Neck Oil   4.3%	£6.25
Beavertown Cosmic Drop   4.0%	£6.25
*Heineken   0%	£4.75

## BOTTLED

Peroni Gluten Free   5.1%	£4.95
Budweiser   5%	£4.95
Corona   4.6%	£4.95
Desperado   5.9%	£4.95
TIRRILS Ullswater Blonde   3.8%	£6.25
TIRRILS Old Faithful   4.0%	£6.25
Rekordalig Cider	£4.95

# COCKTAILS

BY THE LOUNGE HOTEL & BAR

## MARTINIS

### ESPRESSO MARTINI

Rich dark espresso shaken with vodka, coffee liqueur & baileys for a creamy kick

£8.95

### FRENCH MARTINI

Sweet & fruity blends vodka, raspberry & pineapple for a classic chic sip

£8.95

### PORNSTAR MARTINI

Silky vanilla vodka with bold passionfruit & a light prosecco lift

£8.95

## CANDY CLOUDS & SMOKY SWIRLS

Captivating cocktails infused with flavoured bubbles, aromatic smoke, and candy-like clouds — designed to delight the senses before the first sip

### PARMA VIOLET MARTINI \*

A delicate martini infused with sweet, floral notes of Parma violet

£10.50

### LEMON MERINGUE \*

Sharp lemon, smooth sweetness & a light creamy finish

£10.95

### BATTENBURG \*

Smooth vanilla, warm almond amaretto & pure sweet nostalgia

£10.95

### TOFFEE POPCORN MARTINI

Velvety, sweet & indulgent with rich toffee notes & a buttery popcorn finish

£10.50

### GIN & JAM \*

Gin shaken with fruit jam & fresh citrus-sweet, tangy and beautifully balanced

£10.95

### CARAMEL OLD FASHIONED

Bourbon with rich caramel & smoky bitters, warming & subtly sweet

£10.50

## MOJITOS

### CLASSIC £8.95

Fresh mint, zesty lime & white rum, light & refreshing

### STRAWBERRY & ELDERFLOWER £9.50

Delicate elderflower & ripe strawberry, lifted with mint & citrus

### MILLIONAIRE £9.50

Fresh mint & lime with rich blackberry Chambord, topped with sparkling fizz

### PASSION & PEAR £9.50

Tropical passion meets crisp pear in a minty, zesty mojito twist

## SPRITZ

### HUGO £8.95

Elderflower, mint & sparkling fizz for a light, refreshing spritz

### APEROL £8.95

Vibrant orange bittersweet with a crisp effortless classic finish

### AMARETTO £8.95

Sweet, nutty amaretto with sparkling fizz for a refreshing lift

### RED BERRY £8.95

Red berry sweet, bubbly, crisp & summer ready

## DAQUIRIS

### STRAWBERRY £9.75

Smooth, frozen & bursting with sweet strawberry & a zing of lime

### CHERRY £9.75

Juicy cherries & white rum blended cold crispy & vibrant

### PEACH MELBA £9.75

A frozen juicy peach & raspberry blend with a hint of citrus

### TROPICAL £9.75

Light rum blended with tropical fruit & fresh lime for a refreshing classic

## SOURS

### AMARETTO \* £8.95

Smooth amaretto balanced with fresh lemon for a sweet sharp finish

### BLACKBERRY & APPLE \* £8.95

Juicy blackberry & crisp apple balanced with a fresh sour finish

### PACHA \* £8.95

Succulent pineapple & tangy passion fruit with a sweet-tart sugar kick

## LOUNGE CLASSICS

### GIN BRAMBLE £8.95

Gin, lemon & blackberry with a splash of creme de mure for a bright, berry finish

### RHUBARB & GINGER £9.25

Smooth rhubarb & warming ginger flavours topped with ginger beer, fresh bright & lightly spiced

### PASSION & MALIBU £8.95

Passion fruit & coconut flavours topped with a mini bottle of prosecco, bright and sparkling

## SHARERS

### SPRITZ SHARERS £19.95

HUGO | RED BERRY | APEROL | AMARETTO

### SOURS BOARD £19.95

### MARGARITA BOARD £19.95

## MARGARITAS

### CLASSIC £8.95

Crisp, citrusy & perfectly balanced

### SPICY £9.25

Hot, old tequila with a slow chilli fire burn

### STRAWBERRY & COCONUT £9.25

Juicy strawberry softened with coconut & lime

## SHOTS £3.95

### BABY GUINNESS

### TEQUILA ROSE

### PEAR DROP

### STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE

\*Contains Egg White